
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001695-2021 

Tender

The Supply of Ultra Lightweight Stretchers

Leidos Supply

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001695

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028df5  

Published 27 January 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leidos Supply

Monarch Court, 8 The Brooms, Emersons Green

Bristol

Email

ryan.hall@leidos.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001695-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001695-2021
mailto:ryan.hall@leidos.com


Page 2 to 7

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Ultra Lightweight Stretchers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Team Leidos would like to make interested suppliers aware that it intends to tender for the
supply of an Ultra Lightweight Stretcher. The resultant framework agreement would be for
an estimated quantity of 170 and be awarded for a period of up to 4 years. Leidos reserves
the right to order more than the estimated quantity over the life of the agreement. 

The requirement also includes spare parts, training and servicing as required. 

The Contract will have an initial term of 48 months

For the full 48 month term the anticipated value will be circa £250,000 - £510,000. These
values are approximate only and are based on the most recent historical usage information,
with a forecasted level of growth. The volumes provided are for guidance only and are not a
guarantee of business.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33192160 - Stretchers



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Team Leidos would like to make interested suppliers aware that it intends to tender for the
supply of an Ultra Lightweight Stretcher. The resultant framework agreement would be for
an estimated quantity of 170 and be awarded for a period of up to 4 years. Leidos reserves
the right to order more than the estimated quantity over the life of the agreement. 

The requirement also includes spare parts, training and servicing as required. 

The Contract will have an initial term of 48 months

For the full 48 month term the anticipated value will be circa £250,000 - £510,000. These
values are approximate only and are based on the most recent historical usage information,
with a forecasted level of growth. The volumes provided are for guidance only and are not a
guarantee of business. 

LSL is a wholly owned subsidiary of Leidos Europe Ltd (LEL) and is undertaking this
procurement, as a body governed by public law and as a subcontractor to Leidos Europe Ltd,
to meet a requirement of the UK Ministry of Defence, pursuant to the Logistics Commodities
and Services Transformation (LCS (T)) Delivery Partner Contract

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please note all information provided to organizations or individuals that respond to this
notice should be treated as confidential and not shared further without express written
permission from Leidos Supply Ltd.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing



Page 6 to 7

system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 February 2021

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leidos Supply Ltd

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-01T11:59:12+0100
	TCPDF




